## Innovative Partnerships: Partnerships: The Spencer Bradley Foundation for Mental Health

The Spencer Bradley Foundation for Mental Health supports families, communities, schools, and individuals with mental health awareness, education, and counseling opportunities.

The Foundation was established in memory of Spencer Bradley (pictured to the right with family), who lost his own mental health battle in 2022. Spencer's life was marked by an incredible compassion for others who shared their struggles with him. The Foundation continues Spencer's legacy through awareness and support of mental health programs for teens and young adults.

Since 2022, the Foundation has supported Youth Mental Health First Aid training opportunities for school staff and community members in Greene County, as well as a series of Out of the Darkness suicide prevention walk in local communities.

As a fund held at the Athens Area Community Foundation, the Spencer Bradley Foundation for Mental Health has connected with Resilient Northeast Georgia for connection to training opportunities in Greene County and beyond.

SPENCER BRADLEY FOUNDATION

FOR MENTAL HEALTH







MENTAL HEALTH FIRST AID USA MANUAL | FOR ADULTS ASSISTING CHILDREN AND YOUTH

MHFA.ORG | THENATIONALCOUNCIL.ORG